

September 01, 2022

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 220280

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of only bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

Description:	Disaster Heavy Civil Construction and Related Items for the Harris County Office of the County Engineer
Bid(s) Received:	Cone (1) on August 15, 2022 (see attached)
Vendor(s):	RES Gulf Coast, LLC dba LECON, Inc.
Term:	October 01, 2022 - September 30, 2023 with four (4) one-year renewal options
Amount:	\$2,992,341
Evaluated By:	Harris County Purchasing Office of the County Engineer

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

Dehlsto Oper

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

MM Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

					RES Gulf Coast, LLC dba LECON, Inc ¹		
				Unit		LLC	jit, inc
		Spec		of	Estimated	Unit	Total
#	Items	No.	Description	Measure	Quantities	Price	Price
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	SS 1016	Preparing Right-of-Way	AC	5	\$26,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		Temporary Timber Mats	SY	25	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,700.00 \$ 5,300.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		REPAIR/REHAB 6FT WOODEN FENCE WITH NEW REPAIR/REHAB 6FT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH NEW	LF LF	100 100	\$ 53.00 \$ 26.00	\$ 5,300.00 \$ 2,600.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		REPAIR/RELAB FOUR STRAND BARDE WITH FEWE WITH NEW	LF	100	\$ 20.00 \$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		Construction Safety Fence	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		Stone Rip Rap Gradation No. 1	SY	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
#0-8	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		Stone Rip Rap Gradation No. 2	SY	50	\$ 183.00	\$ 9,150.00
#0-9	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	HC 160	Topsoil	SY	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
	SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK		Clearing/Grubbing (Hydro Ax up to 6" Dia. Trees/Brush)	AC	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
	STORM SEWER		REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PIPES (ALL SIZES)	LF	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00
	STORM SEWER		REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING MANHOLES AND INLETS	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 4' DIAMETER BASE (0-5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
	STORM SEWER STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 4 DIAMETER BASE (5-10' DEPTH)	EA EA	1	\$18,700.00 \$20,800.00	\$ 18,700.00 \$ 20,800.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 4' DIAMETER BASE (GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH) STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 5' DIAMETER BASE (0-5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00 \$ 23,600.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MI 5 DIAMETER BASE (5-10 DEPTH)	EA	1	\$23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00 \$ 24,300.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MIT'S DIAMETER BASE (GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 6 DIAMETER BASE (0-5 DEPTH)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 6' DIAMETER BASE (5-10' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 6' DIAMETER BASE (GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 8' DIAMETER BASE (0-5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 8' DIAMETER BASE (5-10' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$53,700.00	\$ 53,700.00
	STORM SEWER		STANDARD PRE-CAST MH 8' DIAMETER BASE (GREATER THAN 10' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$61,400.00	\$ 61,400.00
	STORM SEWER		Trench Safety System (upto 5' Depth)	LF	150	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
	STORM SEWER		Trench Safety System (5' to 10' Depth)	LF	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
	STORM SEWER		Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Circular), C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	150	\$ 243.00	\$ 36,450.00
	STORM SEWER STORM SEWER		Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Circular), C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF LF	100 100	\$ 310.00 \$ 426.00	\$ 31,000.00 \$ 42,600.00
	STORM SEWER		Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Circular), C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36") Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Circular), C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42")	LF	50	\$ 426.00 \$ 543.00	\$ 42,800.00 \$ 27,150.00
	STORM SEWER		Reinforced Concrete Fipe (Circular), C70, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42) Reinforced Concrete Fipe (Circular), C70, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48")	LF	50	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00
	STORM SEWER		Concrete Manhole (Precess), Standard Depth	EA	2	\$12.000.00	\$ 24.000.00
	STORM SEWER		Intel (Precast) - Type B, Standard Depth	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00
	STORM SEWER		Inlet (Precast) - Type B-B, Standard Depth	EA	4	\$13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
#0-35	STORM SEWER		Inlet (Precast) - Type C, Standard Depth	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
	STORM SEWER	SS 7029	Reparing Manholes	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
	STORM SEWER		Repairing Inlets	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
	STORM SEWER		Adjusting Manholes	EA	20	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
	STORM SEWER		Adjusting Inlets	EA	20	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
	STORM SEWER		Point Repair (6" to 36" Diameter RCP Concrete Collars)	EA	5	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00
	PAVING PAVING		Cement Stabilized Sand (Road Base)(6" Thickness) Concrete Pavement (6" Thickness)	SY SY	1000	\$ 59.00 \$ 118.00	\$ 59,000.00 \$ 118,000.00
	PAVING		Concrete Pavement (10° Thickness) Concrete Pavement (10° Thickness)	SY	750	\$ 118.00	\$ 138,750.00
	PAVING		Concrete Pavement (10° Interness) Concrete Pavement (10° Interness)High Early Strength)	SY	500	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00
	PAVING		Concrete Curb (6' Height)	LF	1000	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00
	PAVING		Concrete Curb (6" Height)(Dowel-On)	LF	250	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,750.00
	PAVING		Concrete Curb Ramp (ADA, All Types)	SY	100	\$ 454.00	\$ 45,400.00
#0-48	PAVING		Concrete Driveway (6" Thickness)	SY	100	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00
	PAVING	SS 5055	Concrete Driveway (10" Thickness)	SY	150	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00
	PAVING		Concrete Sidewalk (4 1/2" Thickness)	SY	100	\$ 182.00	\$ 18,200.00
	PAVING		Concrete Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands (6" Thickness)	SY	200	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00
	PAVING		Repair of Concrete Pavement (6" to 8" Thickness)	SY	500	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00
	PAVING		Repair of Concrete Pavement (10" Thickness)	SY	1500	\$ 210.00 \$ 225.00	\$ 315,000.00
	PAVING		Repair of Concrete Pavement (10" Thickness)(High Early Strength) Drilled-in Tie Bars	SY	250 100	\$ 235.00 \$ 17.00	\$ 58,750.00 \$ 1,700.00
	PAVING PAVING		Drilled-in The Bars FURNISH AND INSTALL DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PG 64-22, DEPTH AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	EA TON	500	\$ 17.00 \$ 118.00	\$ 1,700.00 \$ 59,000.00
	PAVING		FURNISH AND INSTALL DENNE-ORADED HOT-MIX ASPHALING BASE COURSE, ITTED, FU 04-22, DEPTH AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER REPAIR BASE COURSE USING DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALIN, TYPE B, 64-22, DEPTH AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	SY	225	\$ 118.00	\$ 39,000.00 \$ 26,550.00
	PAVING		KEFAR BASE COURSE OSING DENSE-GRADED HOT-WIX ASTRAET, THE B, FO 0+22, DEFTI AS DIRECTED BT ENGINEER TACK COAT	GAL	225	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,550.00 \$ 850.00
	PAVING		TRING COM TORNISH AND INSTALL DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE D, SAC A, PG 64-22, DEPTH AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	TON	100	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
#0-60	PAVING		REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	250	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00

#0-61		SS 3017	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	GAL	25	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00
		671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing (Single Lane Closure, Maintenance Included)	MO	12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
		671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing (Two-Way, One Lane Traffic, Flagger Controlled)	MO	12	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 61,200.00
		660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) (DASHED)	LF	2500	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	5000	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (YELLOW) (DASHED)	LF	2500	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (YELLOW) (SOILD)	LF	2500	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (6") (WHITE) (DASHED)	LF	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
		660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (6") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (12") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (24") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	100	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (24") (YELLOW) (SOLID)	LF	50	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	10	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
			Reflectorized Pavement Markers - Type 1-C	EA	1000	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00
		663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers - Type II-AA	EA	1000	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00
		SS 5054	Traffic Signs, Roadside Signs, and Mailboxes (Remove and Relocate or Disposal)	MO	50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
		624	Traffic Signs (Fabricate and Install)	MO	10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		Solding for Erosion Control	SY	1000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		Hydro-Mulch Seeding (for Erosion Control and Stabilization)	AC	4	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) Let Partetation During (for the LWH) filter Bally of (of our interact for formit during the direct barrier (for the Bally of (of the state for formit during the direct barrier)	LF EA	1000	\$ 5.50 \$ 168.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 1,680.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) Let Protection Barrier (Stage I, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA EA	10 25		\$ 1,680.00 \$ 5,000.00
#0-82 #0-83	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal) Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal))	EA EA	25	\$ 200.00 \$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 11,200.00
					2		\$ 11,200.00 \$ 4,200.00
			Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) FLEX BEAM GUARDRAIL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	EA LF	500	\$ 4,200.00 \$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00 \$ 84,000.00
			FLEA BEAM GUARDRAIL (COMFLETE IN FLACE) GUARDRAIL TURNDOWN (COMPLETE IN FLACE)	EA	300	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
		HC 516 HC 516	GUARDRAL TERMINAL END (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	EA	4	\$ 4,200.00 \$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00
			300 SERIES EXCAVATOR W/ THUMB ATTACHMENT (235-270 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVER AND OPERATION)	DAILY	4	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
			300 SERIES EXCAVATOR W/ THOMB ATTACHMENT (255-270 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,900.00
			300 SERIES EXCAVATOR W/ THOMB ATTACHMENT (120-185 HP) (EQCIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
			200 SERIES EXCAVATOR W/ THOMB ATTACHMENT (170-165 IF) ((EQUIPMENT DELIVERT AND OPERATION) 200 SERIES EXCAVATOR W/ THUMB ATTACHMENT (170-185 IF) (EQUIPMENT DELIVER AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
			200 BEALS EXECUTED IN THOM AT TAXIMENT (170 B) IF (EQUITABLE VER AND OF EXAMON) MINI EXCAVATOR (15-30 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
			MINI EXCAVATOR (15-30 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
			6-SERIES DOZER (140-180 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
			6-SERIES DOZER (140-180 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
			- SERIES DOZER (48-90 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
			- SERIES DOZER (48-90 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
			SERIES DOZER (26-80 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
			3-SERIES DOZER (26-80 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
			12-SERIES MOTOR GRADER (135-170 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
			12-SERIES MOTOR GRADER (135-170 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
			PNEUMATIC ROLLER (100-130 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
#0-103			PNEUMATIC ROLLER (100-130 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
			SHEEPS FOOT ROLLER (130-170 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
#0-105			SHEEPS FOOT ROLLER (130-170 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
#0-106			BACKHOE / LOADER (75-100 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
#0-107	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	EQUIPMENT	BACKHOE / LOADER (75-100 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
			FOUR WHEEL DRIVE TRACTOR W/ BATWING MOWER (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
#0-109			FOUR WHEEL DRIVE TRACTOR W/ BATWING MOWER (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
			MOBILE CRANE W/ CONCRETE BUCKET (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
			MOBILE CRANE W/ CONCRETE BUCKET (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
			SKID STEER W/ BUCKET, AUGER, HYDRAULIC AX ATTACHMENTS (25-50 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
			SKID STEER W/ BUCKET, AUGER, HYDRAULIC AX ATTACHMENTS (25-50 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
#0-114			14 CY TANDEM DUMP TRUCK (475-525 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
#0-115			14 CY TANDEM DUMP TRUCK (475-525 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
			ARTICULATING LOADER W/ GRAPPLER AND BUCKET (200-250 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
			ARTICULATING LOADER W/ GRAPPLER AND BUCKET (200-250 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
			FORKLIFT (160-180 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
			FORKLIFT (160-180 HP)(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
			MATTS(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
			MATTS(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
			LIME MIXER (SS250 & WIDE) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
			LIME MIXER (SS250 & WIDE) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
			LIME MIXER (67")(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
			LIME MIXER (67")(EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
			WATER TRUCK (300-350 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
#0-127	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	EQUIPMENT	WATER TRUCK (300-350 HP) (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00

#0-128			CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	DAILY	1		3,900.00	5 3,900.00
#0-129	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	EQUIPMENT	CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK (EQUIPMENT DELIVERY AND OPERATION)	WEEKLY	1	\$19	9,300.00	5 19,300.00
#0-130	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	FOREMAN (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	110.00	8 880.00
#0-131	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	EXCAVATOR OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	\$ 408.00
#0-132	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	BULLDOZER OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	\$ 408.00
#0-133	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	MOTOR GRADER OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	\$ 408.00
#0-134	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	ROLLER OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-135	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	BACKHOE OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	\$ 408.00
#0-136	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	CRANE OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	84.00	672.00
#0-137	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	SKID STEER OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	6 408.00
#0-138	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	DUMP TRUCK OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	42.00	336.00
#0-139	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	FORK LIFT OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-140	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-141	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	LIME MIX OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-142	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	WATER TRUCK DRIVER (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	42.00	336.00
#0-143	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-144	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	TRACTOR OPERATOR, PNEUMATIC (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	51.00	5 408.00
#0-145	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	LABOR	UNSKILLED LABOR (LABOR RATE)	HR	8	\$	38.00	304.00
#0-146	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	110	Roadway Excavation (Greater than 2' Below Original Ground)	CY	500	\$	33.00	5 16,500.00
#0-147	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	130	Supply of Borrow	CY	100	\$	36.00	3,600.00
#0-148	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	433	Cement Stabilized Sand (Void Fill)	CY	100	\$	89.00	8,900.00
#0-149	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	672	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/HR)	HR	50	\$	126.00	6,300.00
		-				-		5 2,992,341.00
	¹ Award Recommendation Only Bid Received							
	Twate recommendation only bld receiver							
	1							